& esri

Traffic Count Profile

860 Vestal Rd, Vestal, New York, 13850
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri

Distance:
0.11
0.13
0.18
0.23
0.26
0.27
0.35
0.36
0.38
0.44
0.45
0.46
0.47
0.50
0.52
0.56
0.57
0.58
0.59
0.60
0.69
0.72
0.73
0.74
0.74
0.79
0.82
0.83
0.86
0.87

Street:

Southern Tier Expressway

1787

Southern Tier Expressway
Vestal Parkway East
Vestal Parkway East

E Main St

State Hwy 26

Vestal Pkwy E

Monroe Street

McKinley Avenue
Washington Avenue
Jackson Avenue

Old Vestal Road

North Main Street

Lincoln Avenue

Southern Tier Expressway
North Street

Closest Cross-street:
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles
(0.0 miles
(0.0 miles
(0.0 miles
(0.0 miles
(0.0 miles
Riverview Dr (0.05 miles S)
(0.0 miles )
Vestal Rd (0.0 miles N)
Vestal Pkwy E (0.07 miles SE)
(0.0 miles )
Hwy 26 (0.25999999 miles E)
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
Grant Ave (0.02 miles NE)
Vestal Pkwy E (0.23999999 miles N)
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
Clayton Ave (0.12 miles SW)
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
Monroe St (0.1 miles S)
4th Ave (0.0 miles E)
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )
(0.0 miles )

— O~ — ~— ~— —

Year of Count:
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2006
2006
2018
2018
2006
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Count:
9,058
5,427
1,466
1,844

48,234
2,978
5,770

24,292
1,811
1,939
1,487
3,574

48,010

21,073

27,066

21,350

10,370

30,601
2,817

21,740
2,642
1,401
7,203
3,431
1,337

12,400

14,677
1,762

32,452
6,574

Data Note:The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the
counts in the database range from 2020 to 2000. Esri removes counts that are older than 2000 from the Kalibrate provided database. Traffic counts
are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as
0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location.
Source: ©2021 Kalibrate Technologies (Q2 2021).

July 23, 2021



