

Traffic Count Profile

860 Vestal Rd, Vestal, New York, 13850 Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

Prepared by Esri Latitude: 42.09358 Longitude: -76.03855

Distance:	Street:	Closest Cross-street:	Year of Count:	Count:
0.11		(0.0 miles)	2018	9,058
0.13		(0.0 miles)	2018	5,427
0.18		(0.0 miles)	2018	1,466
0.23		(0.0 miles)	2018	1,844
0.26	Southern Tier Expressway	(0.0 miles)	2018	48,234
0.27		(0.0 miles)	2018	2,978
0.35		(0.0 miles)	2018	5,770
0.36	I 787	Riverview Dr (0.05 miles S)	2018	24,292
0.38		(0.0 miles)	2018	1,811
0.44		Vestal Rd (0.0 miles N)	2018	1,939
0.45		Vestal Pkwy E (0.07 miles SE)	2018	1,487
0.46		(0.0 miles)	2018	3,574
0.47	Southern Tier Expressway	Hwy 26 (0.25999999 miles E)	2018	48,010
0.50	Vestal Parkway East	(0.0 miles)	2018	21,073
0.52	Vestal Parkway East	(0.0 miles)	2018	27,066
0.56	E Main St	Grant Ave (0.02 miles NE)	2006	21,350
0.57	State Hwy 26	Vestal Pkwy E (0.23999999 miles N)	2006	10,370
0.58		(0.0 miles)	2018	30,601
0.59		(0.0 miles)	2018	2,817
0.60	Vestal Pkwy E	Clayton Ave (0.12 miles SW)	2006	21,740
0.69		(0.0 miles)	2018	2,642
0.72	Monroe Street	(0.0 miles)	2018	1,401
0.73	McKinley Avenue	(0.0 miles)	2018	7,203
0.74	Washington Avenue	(0.0 miles)	2018	3,431
0.74	Jackson Avenue	Monroe St (0.1 miles S)	2018	1,337
0.79	Old Vestal Road	4th Ave (0.0 miles E)	2018	12,400
0.82	North Main Street	(0.0 miles)	2018	14,677
0.83	Lincoln Avenue	(0.0 miles)	2018	1,762
0.86	Southern Tier Expressway	(0.0 miles)	2018	32,452
0.87	North Street	(0.0 miles)	2018	6,574

Data Note: The Traffic Profile displays up to 30 of the closest available traffic counts within the largest radius around your site. The years of the counts in the database range from 2020 to 2000. Esri removes counts that are older than 2000 from the Kalibrate provided database. Traffic counts are identified by the street on which they were recorded, along with the distance and direction to the closest cross-street. Distances displayed as 0.00 miles (due to rounding), are closest to the site. A traffic count is defined as the two-way Average Daily Traffic (ADT) that passes that location. **Source:** ©2021 Kalibrate Technologies (Q2 2021).